TANTALUM TANTALUM
CAPACITORS    CAPACITORS
for              for
EUROPEAN EUROPEAN
AEROSPACEAEROSPACE
Tomáš
Zedníček
Technical Marketing Group

 Low ESR Tantalum Chip Capacitor
CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters  (inches)
HOW TO ORDER (tentative)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data:  All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25ºC
Capacitance Range:  1µF to 470µF
Capacitance Tolerance:  ±10%; ±20%
Leakage Current DCL:  0.0075CV
Rated Voltage (VR) 85ºC: 6.3 10 16 20 25 35
Category Voltage (VC) 125ºC: 4 7 10 13 17 23
Surge Voltage (VS) 85ºC: 8 13 20 26 32 46
Surge Voltage (VS) 125ºC: 5 8 13 16 20 28
Temperature Range:                          -55ºC to +125ºC
Termination Finished:                          SnPb Plating (standard), Gold and Sn Plating upon request
Code EIA
Code
EIA
Metric
L±0.20
(0.008)
W+0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004)
H+0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004)
W1±0.20
(0.008)
A+0.30 (0.012)
-0.20 (0.008)
S Min.
A 1206 3216-18 3.20 (0.126) 1.60 (0.063) 1.60 (0.063) 1.20 (0.047) 0.80 (0.031) 1.10 (0.043)
B 1210 3528-21 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.90 (0.075) 2.20 (0.087) 0.80 (0.031) 1.40 (0.055)
C 2312 6032-28 6.00 (0.236) 3.20 (0.126) 2.60 (0.102) 2.20 (0.087) 1.30 (0.051) 2.90 (0.114)
D 2917 7343-31 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 2.90 (0.114) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
E 2917 7343-43 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 4.10 (0.162) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for A dimensional area only.
TES D 226 K 035 R C 0 B H 0 0
Detail Spec Case Cap Tol Volt Packaging ESR level LAT Testing Level Termination Finish Surge Option DPA FCSI
TES = tantalum K=10% X =4’’
R=7''
C=standard 0=N/A B=level B (Xray) H=SnPb 0=N/A 0=N/A 0=N/A
low ESR COTS+ M=20% L=mirror multi 1=LAT1 C=level C R=Sn matte tin 1=current surge 85C 1=Yes 1=Yes
E=bulk U=multianode 2=LAT2 A=Gold
3=LAT3
0
Qualification
0=COTS+
1=ESCC QPL
0
- Manufactured in EU, ESA qualified plant
- Improved reliability design
- Robust against higher thermo-mechanical
stresses during assembly process
- CV range: 0.10 - 470µF / 6.3 - 35V
- 5 case sizes available
- low ESR designed parts
- multianode D and E case included  1] low ESR tantalum capacitor ESCC QPL
Evaluation & Qualification Started
at AVX (Cz) and EGGO (Cz) testhouse
Complete Date: Sep 2012
Low ESR Single & Multianode technology
For High Power / Payload Weight Reduction
2] low ESR tantalum European COTS+
Based on Professional TRJ/TRM series
+ ESCC LAT Testing
Intended to propose for the next EPPL
(Astrium, Ruag, SSTL expressed interest)